Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1.0µ CMOS technology.
4
Military Device Ordering Information
Application (Temperature Range)
C = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
E = Extended Flow (Space Level)
Package Type
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (CQFP)
PG = Ceramic Pin Grid Array (CPGA)
Speed Grade
Std = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% faster than Standard
Part Number
A1010 = 1,200 Gates—ACT 1
A1020 = 2,000 Gates—ACT 1
A1240 = 4,000 Gates—ACT 2
A1280 = 8,000 Gates—ACT 2/1200XL
A1425 = 2,500 Gates—ACT 3
A1460 = 6,000 Gates—ACT 3
A14100 = 10,000 Gates—ACT 3
A32100 = 10,000 Gates—3200DX
A32200 = 20,000 Gates—3200DX
Device Revision
Package Lead Count
A14100 CQ 256 B1A –
5
HiRel FPGAs
DESC SMD/Actel Part Number Cross Reference
Actel Part Number DSCC SMD DSCC SMD
(Gold Leads) (Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)
A1010B-PG84B 5962-9096403MXC 5962-9096403MXA
A1010B-1PG84B 5962-9096404MXC 5962-9096404MXA
A1020B-PG84B 5962-9096503MUC 5962-9096503MUA
A1020B-1PG84B 5962-9096504MUC 5962-9096504MUA
A1020B-CQ84B 5962-9096503MTC 5962-9096503MTA
A1020B-1CQ84B 5962-9096504MTC 5962-9096504MTA
A1240A-PG132B 5962-9322101MXC 5962-9322101MXA
A1240A-1PG132B 5962-9322102MXC 5962-9322102MXA
A1280A-PG176B 5962-9215601MXC 5962-9215601MXA
A1280A-1PG176B 5962-9215602MXC 5962-9215602MXA
A1280A-CQ172B 5962-9215601MYC 5962-9215601MYA
A1280A-1CQ172B 5962-9215602MYC 5962-9215602MYA
A1425A-PG133B 5962-9552001MXC N/A
A1425A-1PG133B 5962-9552002MXC N/A
A1425A-CQ132B 5962-9552001MYC N/A
A1425A-1CQ132B 5962-9552002MYC N/A
A1460A-PG207B 5962-9550801MXC N/A
A1460A-1PG207B 5962-9550802MXC N/A
A1460A-CQ196B 5962-9550801MYC N/A
A1460A-1CQ196B 5962-9550802MYC N/A
A14100A-PG257B 5962-9552101MXC N/A
A14100A-1PG257B 5962-9552102MXC N/A
A14100A-CQ256B 5962-9552101MYC N/A
A14100A-1CQ256B 5962-9552102MYC N/A
A32100DX-CQ84B 5962-9875901QXC N/A
A32100DX-1CQ84B 5962-9857902QXC N/A
A32200DX-CQ256B 5962-9952701QXC N/A
A32200DX-1CQ256B 5962-9952702QXC N/A
A32200DX-CQ208B 5962-9952701QYC N/A
A32200DX-1CQ208B 5962-9952702QYC N/A
6
Product Plan
Applications: C = Commercial Availability: ✔ = Available *Speed Grade: –1 = Approx. 15% faster than Standard
M = Military — = Not Planned
B = MIL-STD-883
E = Extended Flow
Speed Grade Application
3200DX Family Std –1* C M B E
A32100DX Device
84-pin Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (CQFP) ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ —
A32200DX Device